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COMPTROLLER GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548

P-17T125 | JAN 18 W73

AIR MAIL

Twin Tool & Die Compeny
624 8, Callard Pirest
Yort Worth, Texas 76108

Attention: Mr, M. A, Wniting
Gentlemen: | .

Wﬂfmil%hmmmdm
bar 27, 1972, end subseguint corrdspondence, protesting against
the sraed of & cantract under IFE DAATO3-T2-B-150% (IFB -150h),
1mwmwwmmmmmxmu.

The low biddey under IFE -1504 way persitted 1o correat a
misteke in bid nlleged after bid cpening but before mward. You
contend that the mbssgomt sward to that bidder was wads in &
Wgauﬁm"mwwmamm
"favoritism,

I¥B 1504, for the mwasﬁmlmmmm,
ssteblished June 1, 1972, as the bid opening dats, OF the eleven
mmm,mﬁwmmmuwmnm

bid opening: .
T NEB Mz, Coap. 2,77

Twin Tool & Bla 46,86

Tose Precision Prod., Inc. 3840

Snow Precisiom Ind,, Ino, 39,88

Milo Cosponents, Duc. bk, 00

: mm*:mzmmmmmmmmu
zeceived as well as the previous contmeot price ($48.84), 1t was re-
quasted to verify ita bid, By letter of June 26, 1972.ma3hgad
HMWanaﬂMmﬁmhiubmm
m'-mmmmmzmmwﬂnfiumm

sp
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gheet 7 of MEKB's worksgheets, which containg that bidder's final
caleulations, shows the following:

"65D9765 $ 6.50
oT66 5,00
9767 1.25

10025 12,00
10031 : 1,00
91075 1.5%
giovh T3

Ags Rardware 50

Pack & thip 1.22
19,77

G2A 00
ST

0f course, the corrvect total of thiz column is $32.77, not $22.77.
It was also ezteblished by the worksheetsz that the second item in the
sbove colwm should have been $4,95 rather than $5,00, The correction
of these two errors would result in & wnit price of 332,72.

The contracting officer has further ztated:

"(2) Contained on fheet 6 is the entry ‘Purchase
£65010025 12,00,' Speculstively, such figure eould
originally have been $2.00, altered to $12.00 after
MKB's bid was queationed, thereby negeting the exist-
ence of e different intended bid price and precluding
the requested correction, Therefore, MKB was verbally
requested to furnish docunentation in support of the
$12,00 figure, Such documentation, consisting of a
vendor's quote dated '6/13/72,' references an inquiry
of *6/9/72" and contains the handwritten entry ‘Con~
firmdng.' 1In view of the lstter referented date, MXB
was requested by letter, dated 18 July 1972, to fur-
nish the documentation upon which its original bid was
predicated, By lstter dated 2 July 1972, MXB stated
that the quoite we used was given to ug by phone prior
to our quoting? and indicated that written confirmation
wae requested and received omly after MEB'r bid wma
matiamam
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" *(3) Although the foregoing does not conclusively
negate the above referenced alterabion possibility, it
does explain the apparent conflict of dates, Moreover,
it ia pot wneonmon for a bidder te rely on 5 verbal
qwote for bid preparation. Furthérmore, the original
vork shests conclusively estsblizh the existence of

an error ssd, but for the wnsubstantisble speculation,
s diffmnf:. intended bid price which would not affect
the relative standing of the pidders,”

The eontracting officer thersfore recomtended that MKB be per-
mitied to correct its bid to & unlt price of §32.72. This recow-
mandaticon was accepted by the General Courigel, Avmy Materiel Comeand
in vhow Armed Bervices Procuremsnt Regulation (ASPR) 2-!&06.3(12)(1)&/
vests the suthority to make defterminations regarding alleged mistskes
in bids.

ASPR 2.406,3(e)(3) provides that where, ss in this case, there
is clear and convineing evidence establishing both the existence of
e migtake and the bid actually intended, corvection of the bid is
azthorived. This procedmve has onsd by our Gfr:lce %
Court of Claims, k1 . Gen, 160(1961)3 ehrissex . v lnited
States, 192 Ct, CL, 176 (1970). Dased upon the Farego 11‘. is our
opinion that MKB's bid was properly corrected in sccordance with the
established proceduve.

Accordingly, your protest is dended,
Very truly yours,

PAUL G. DEMBLING

For the eopntyaller Generel
of the United States






